ITR-9 ELECTRONIC FAN SPEED
CONTROLLER
Mounting and operating instructions
www.sentera.euMIW-ITR-EN-000 - 30 / 09 / 2025 2 - 7
back to the table of contents
ITR-9 ELECTRONIC FAN SPEED
CONTROLLER
Table of contents

www.sentera.euMIW-ITR-EN-000 - 30 / 09 / 2025 4 - 7
back to the table of contents
ITR-9 ELECTRONIC FAN SPEED
CONTROLLER
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION
The ITR-9 series of electronic fan speed controllers regulate the speed of single-
phase (110—240  VAC  / 50—60 Hz) voltage controllable motors by varying the
supplied voltage. The ITR-9 controllers provide automatic power supply detection.
The minimum speed is adjusted via an internal trimmer. The output is regulated by
a potentiometer in the range between the minimum output voltage and the supply
voltage. The series features an unregulated output for connecting a valve, lamp,
damper, etc. There are two start-up modes - kick start and soft start, selectable via
a jumper.
ARTICLE CODES
Code Rated max. current, [A] Fuse rating, [A]
ITR-9-15-DT 1,5 F-3,15 A-H 250 VAC
ITR-9-30-DT 3,0 F-5,00 A-H 250 VAC
ITR-9-50-DT 5,0 F-8,00 A-H 250 VAC
ITR-9-60-DT 6,0  (6,3*32) F-10,00 A-H 250 VAC
ITR-9100-DT 10,0  (6,3*32) F-16,00 A-H 250 VAC
INTENDED AREA OF USE
 ■ Fan speed control of voltage controllable motors in ventilation systems
 ■ For indoor use only
TECHNICAL DATA